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CTBR TM

EST. 2025

CENTRAL TEXAS BBQ ROUNDUP

 

MARCH 20-21 

 301 W Loop 121, Belton, TX 76513 

IBCA SANCTIONED EVENT 
 

 

FRIDAY JACKPOTS 

$25 Margaritta …….4:00 pm 

$25 Dessert …........5:00 pm 

$25 Chefs Choice ..5:50 pm 

75% PAYOUT 

Friday, March 20th  
Move-in at the “Service Entry”  Friday @ 9:00 am 

Tray Pick-up @ Judge Tent: Friday 4:00 pm – 6:00 pm 
Cooks Meeting: Friday 6:00 PM at the Judge Tent 

Saturday, March 21st  
Additional tray pick-up: 9am – 10am @ Judge Tent 
Competitors may camp in venue Saturday night 

Gates Open to Public: 11:00 am 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Turn In Times 

       Chicken ………..………………………….12:00 Noon 
      Pork Ribs ………………………………….1:30 pm 
      Brisket ………………………………….....3:00 pm 

     Awards 
       Nex Gen Award Ceremony ...............4:30 pm 
      Pitmaster Award Ceremony..............5:00 pm 
       

 

Sunday, March 22nd 
Venue must be vacated by Noon on Sunday! 

ENTRY FEES 

 

40X40 No Power or Water $350
40x40 30amp Power and Water $425
40x40 50amp Power and Water $425
40x80 Party Pack No Power/Water $1,000
40X40 Restaurant No Power or Water $500
20x40 Brewery No Power or Water $500

RULES 

COMPETE 

DONATE 
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DIRECTIONS 

CHARITY 

PAYOUTS 
PAYOUT    TABLE 

100% Purse Payouts 

No vehicle traffic is allowed in the venue from 8:45 a.m. 
until after the awards ceremony.  

Competitors may exit the venue after the ceremony with 
two spotters and must use the Service Gate. 

Click 
“NEXT” 

2026 

https://ibcabbq.org/organization-documents/
https://ctbr.net/rigistrations
https://ctbr.net/sponsorships
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Bell+County+Expo+Center/@31.0293545,-97.4794967,2415m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x86453f9e7a23812f:0xac1dd39eb87c8985!8m2!3d31.0293545!4d-97.4794967!16zL20vMDlsa3My?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMxOS4yIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNjQwSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://ctbr.net/payouts


 

 

 

 

Grand Champ $10,100 $10,100 25.83%
RGC $5,000 $5,000 12.79%
Brisket 1st $1,800 $1,800 4.60%
Brisket 2nd $1,100 $1,100 2.81%
Brisket 3rd $800 $800 2.05%
Brisket 4-10 $500 $3,500 8.95%
Pork Ribs 1st $1,700 $1,700 4.35%
Pork Ribs 2nd $950 $950 2.43%
Pork Ribs 3rd $750 $750 1.92%
Pork Ribs 4-10 $500 $3,500 8.95%
Chix 1st $1,700 $1,700 4.35%
Chix 2nd $950 $950 2.43%
Chix 3rd $750 $750 1.92%
Chix 4-10 $500 $3,500 8.95%
Showmanship 1st $2,000 $2,000 5.12%
Showmanship 2nd $1,000 $1,000 2.56%

Grand Champ $3,000 30.00%
RGC $2,000 20.00%
Brisket $1,000 10.00%
Ribs $1,000 10.00%
Chicken $1,000 10.00%
Appetizers $1,000 10.00%
Desserts $1,000 10.00%

Best Lager $1,000 14.29%
Best Pilsner $1,000 14.29%
Best IPA $1,000 14.29%
Best Stout $1,000 14.29%
Best Porter $1,000 14.29%
Best Wheat $1,000 14.29%
Best Sour $1,000 14.29%

PERCENTAGE PAYOUTS

**Shaded Area represents POTENTIAL PAYOUT VALUE**

**Shaded Area represents POTENTIAL PAYOUT VALUE**

PITMASTERS

BREWERY
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                                BASED ON FULL HOUSE                                                                              BASED ON FULL HOUSE 

BASED ON FULL HOUSE                                                               BASED ON FULL HOUSE 

BASED ON FULL HOUSE                                                               BASED ON FULL HOUSE 

SEE TIERED PAYOUT Download flyer and 
click here to see 
tiered payouts! 

https://ctbr.net/payouts
https://ctbr.net/payouts


 

 

 

 

EVENT LAYOUT  



 

 

 

2026 

IBCA FLYER 

CLICK ON 

“Download PDF” 


